Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Purchase Order

Order Date: 07-04-2025

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR
ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND
SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
CONTACT.

Order Number: CPO 0403 0013 DBS2400000009 4 Change Order No: 3 Procurement Folder: 1381334
Document Name: WVSDB PE Building Fire Alarm and Suppression System Reason for Modification:
Document Description: WVSDB PE Building Fire Alarm and Suppression System Change order 3
To extend contract
Procurement Type: Central Purchase Order
Buyer Name: Joseph (Josh) E Hager IlI
Telephone: (304) 558-2306
Email: joseph.e.hageriii@wv.gov
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2024-07-26
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2025-06-03
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: VVS0000012488 Requestor Name: Tabitha J Crist
MASTER SERVICE CORPORATION Requestor Phone: (304) 822-4810
2553 HARRISON AVE Requestor Email: tabitha.crist@k12.wv.us
ELKINS wv 26241
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 304-636-8170 Extension:
Discount Details:
Discount Allowed Discount Percentage Discount Days FILE LOCATION
#1 No 0.0000 0
#2 Not Entered
#3 Not Entered
#4 Not Entered
INVOICE TO SHIP TO
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CENTRAL SUPPLY
SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF & BLIND SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF & BLIND
301 EAST MAIN ST 301 EAST MAIN ST
ROMNEY WV 26757-1894 ROMNEY WV 26757-1894
us us
CR I~a
K 7 C, 2—5 Total Order Amount: $557,413.70
Purchasing Division’s File Gopy
1.8-2S
CHASIN DIVISION AUTHORIZATION A A | g iLAS TO FORM |ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION
N &% o A8 DATE: Szl
E7/¢ s [oaT A ot 7-10-25
ELECT ONI E (o] FIL ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON MyF ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

Date Printed:  Jul 8, 2025 Order Number:

CPO 0403 0013 DBS2400000009 4

Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CPO-002 2020/05




Extended Description:

Change Order 03

Change Order No. 03 is issued to extend the original contract to 6/3/2025 according to all terms, conditions, prices, and specifications contained in the original
contract including all authorized change orders. The extension of this contract is provided to add additional time due to a subcontracting taking longer than expected
and causing the punchout work to be delayed.

Effective date of change 5/22/2025
Extend Contract From: 5/22/2025
To: 603/2025

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
1 72151703 0.00000 0.000000 557413.70
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2024-07-26 2025-06-03

Commodity Line Description: WVSDB PE Building Fire Alarm and Suppression System

Extended Description:
WVSDB PE Building Fire Alarm and Suppression System

Date Printed:  Jul 8, 2025 Order Number: CPO 0403 0013 DBS2400000009 4 Page: 2 FORM [D: WV-PRC-CPO-002 2020/05




Est. 1870
301 EAST MAIN STREET e ROMNEY, WEST VIRGINIA 26757

To: Josh Hager, Buyer Supervisor
From: Tabitha Crist, West Virginia Schools for the Deaf and the Blind
Date: June 3, 2025

Subject: CPO DBS 24 0009 - Change Order 03 WVSDB PE Building Fire Alarm and Suppression
System Time Extension

West Virginia Schools for the Deaf and the Blind is currently replacing the fire alarm and suppression
system in the PE Building. The vendor needed an additional 12 days to complete the final punchout list.
New contract end date is June 3, 2025.



’@‘AIA Document G701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address)

WVSDB PE Building Fire Safety Upgrades

OWNER: (Name and address)
WV School for the Deaf & Blind
301 Eost Main Street

Romney, WV 26757

CONTRACT INFORMATION:
Contract For: Constructoin
Date: 07-26-2024

ARCHITECT: (Name and address)
McKinley Architecture + Engincering
1324 Chaplinc Strect, Suite 400
Wheeling, WV 26003

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATIQON:
Change Order Number: 002
Date: 06-10-2025

CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Master Services

2553 Harrison Avc,

Elkins, WV 26241

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable. attacl or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon
adjustments attributable to executed Construction Change Directives,)

Due to the expiration of the contract {22 May 2025). a "no cost lime extension" Chunge Order must be provided to allow for the
disbursment of the retainage.

The original was - $ 543,000.00
The net change by previously-authorized Change Orders $ 14.413.70
The prior to this Change Order was $ 557.413.70
The will be unchanged by this Change Order in the amount of" $ 0.00
The new including this Change Order will be $ 557.413,70

The Contract Time will be increased by Twelve (12) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be 06-03-2025

NOTE: This Change Crder docs not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract Time,
that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Cwner and
Contraclor, in which case-a Change Crder is excouted to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

)
%ﬂ CSmal By € w
OWNER (Signiatuit)

mC.HITEC_T (Signature) CONTRACTOR (Signature)

BY: Bab Smiith, CCA BY: Bryan Totten, President

(Printed name, title, and license (Printed name and title}
number if required)

/0 \Jupr 2428~ 6/11/ 25 6/12/2025

Date Date’ Date

BY: Tabitha Crist, Finance Manager
(Printed name and title)

AlA Document G701 — 2017, Copyright ©@ 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017. Al rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects.” “American Institute of
Aschitects,” “AlA,” the AIA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American institute of Architects, This document was produced at 15:25:53 1
EDT on 06/10/2025 under Subscription No,20250092171 which expires on 01/25/2026, is not for resale, is licensad for one-time use only, and may only be used

In accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To repont copyright violations, e-mail docinfe@aiacontracis.com.

User Notes: (6848865756301a5¢312(e250)



Est. 1870
301 EAST MAIN STREET e ROMNEY, WEST VIRGINIA 26757

From: Tabitha Crist, West Virginia Schools for the Deaf and the Blind

Date: June 3, 2025
Subject: Backdate Justification CPO DBS 24 009

West Virginia Schools for the Deaf and the Blind is currently updating the fire suppression system in our
Physical Education Building. The contract expired on May 22, 2025. The final invoice was sent to me
with an end date of June 3, 2025. The only work performed in the 12 days past the contract end date

was the punchout work and the final invoice is only for retainage.



7/4/25, 12:52 PM WV SOS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services

You are viewing this page over a secure connection. Click here for more information.
West Virginia Secretary of State — Online Data Services

Business and Licensing
Online Data Services Help

Business Organization Detail

NOTICE: The West Virginia Secretary of State's Office makes every reasonable effort to ensure the
accuracy of information. However, we make no representation or warranty as to the correctness or
completeness of the information. If information is missing from this page, it is not in the The West
Virginia Secretary of State's database.

MASTER SERVICE CORPORATION

Organization Information

Ora Tvpe Effective Established Filing Charter Class Sec  Termination Termination
g 1yp Date Date Date Type Date Reason

C | Corporation  2/1/2017 2/3/2017 Domestic Profit

Organization Information

2382 - Construction - Special
: Trade Contractors - Building
?:usmess Equipment Contractors (electrical ~ Capital Stock 10000.0000
Urpose g other wiring, plumbing, heating
& air-conditioning, other)

Charter Randoloh Control
County P Number
Charter
State wv Excess Acres
At Will Member
Term Managed
At Will
Term Years Par Value 100.000000
Authorized Young _
Shares 0 Entrepreneur Not Specified

https://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx2org=363091

113



7/4/25, 12:52 PM

WV 8Os - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services

Addresses

Type

Address

Local Office Address

2553 HARRISON AVENUE
ELKINS, WV, 26241

Mailing Address

2553 HARRISON AVENUE
ELKINS, WV, 26241
USA

Notice of Process
Address

BRYAN C. TOTTEN
2553 HARRISON AVENUE
ELKINS, WV, 26241

Principal Office
Address

2553 HARRISON AVENUE
ELKINS, WV, 26241
USA

Type

Address

Officers

Type

Name/Address

Incorporator

BRYAN TOTTEN
P O BOX 861
ELKINS, WV, 26241

President

BRYAN TOTTEN
2553 HARRISON AVENUE
ELKINS, WV, 26241

Secretary

KATHRYN V. TOTTEN
2553 HARRISON AVENUE
ELKINS, WV, 26241

Treasurer

KATHRYN V. TOTTEN
2553 HARRISON AVENUE
ELKINS, WV, 26241

Vice-President

KATHRYN V. TOTTEN
2553 HARRISON AVENUE
ELKINS, WV, 26241

Type

Name/Address

Annual Reports

Filed For

2025

2024

2023

2022

https:l/apps.sos.wv.govlbusiness/corporationslorganization.aspx?org=363091

213



7/4/25, 12:54 PM SAM.gov | Search

EE An official website of the United States government Here’s how you know

"Records Retention Policy impacts Old SAM Registration Data Show Details @ See All Alerts
May 21, 2025
Subaward Reporting is live on SAM.gov Show Details @
Mar 8, 2025

Ll SAM.cov’
Home  Search  DataBank  DataServices  Help

Search All Words e.g. 1606N020Q02 [

Filter By

Keyword Search

For more information on how to use our keyword search, visit our help guide

Simple Search Search Editor

O Any Words ®
All Words
O Exact Phrase

e.g. 123456789, Smith Corp

"master service" X

Classification v
Excluded Individual v
Excluded Entity v
Federal Organizations v
Exclusion Type v
Exclusion Program v
Location v
Dates v

Reset O

https://sam.gov/search/?page=1&pageSize=25&sort=-relevance&index=ex&sfm%5BsimpleSearch%5D%5BkeywordRadio%5D=ALL &sfm%5BsimpieS...  1/2



7/4/25, 12:54 PM

\_ Entity Information ~

»

SAM.gov | Search

< Entities Disaster Response Registry |  Responsibility / Qualification Exclusions ) >

No matches found

We couldn’t find a

match for your search criteria.

Please try another search or go back to previous results.

Go Back

Our Website
About This Site
Our Community
Release Notes
System Alerts
Policies

Terms of Use
Privacy Policy

Restricted Data Use

Feedback

Our Partners
Acquisition.gov
USASpending.gov
Grants.gov

More Partners
Customer Service
Help

Check Entity Status

Federal Service Desk

Freedom of information Act External Resources

Accessibility

Contact

/\ WARNING

This is a U.S. General Services Administration Federal Government computer system that is "FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY” This
system is subject to monitoring. Individuals found performing unauthorized activities are subject to disciplinary action
including criminal prosecution.

This system contains Controlled Unclassified Information (CUI). All individuals viewing, reproducing or disposing of this
information are required to protect it in accordance with 32 CFR Part 2002 and GSA Order CIO 2103.2 CUI Policy.

https://sam.gov/search/?page=1&pageSize=25&sort=-relevance&index=ex&sfm%5BsimpleSearch%5D%5BkeywordRadio%5D=ALL&sfm %5BsimpleS...

272



